

(Formally known as B.T.Syndicate limited)



CIN: L52100WB1983PLCO35857

REGD OFFICE: AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec:1, BL-AA Kolkata, West Bengal: 700064.

Corporate Office: Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No.10/11, Mankoli Road, Dapoda, Bhiwandi, Thane: 421302.

Date: 05.04.2024

To,

BSE LIMITED

Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 542206

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla

West, Mumbai - 400 070. MCX-SX Symbol: BTSYN

Subject: Submission of Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 on behalf of promoters of Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed hereby the yearly disclosure received from Mr. Bhavin Jain, promoter of the company on behalf of himself and other Member of Promoter and Promoter Group under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For Nivaka Fashions Limited

Mr. Avinash-Jhá
Company Secretary

Membership No. A61440

Encl: As above

Email Id: investors@ninecolours.com; info@ninecolours.com

MR. BHAVIN JAIN

17/C Mahendra Mansion, 2nd Floor 389/91 Jss Rd, Chira Bazar Mumbai 400002

E-MAIL ID: jainbhavin721@gmail.com

Date: 05.04.2024

To,

BSE LIMITED

Department of Corporate Services,

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 542206 To

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of

India Limited,

Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West,

Mumbai - 400 070. MCX-SX Symbol: BTSYN To,

Audit Committee,

Nivaka Fashions Limited.

AA-47, SALT LAKE CITY SEC: 1,

BL-AA KOLKATA 700064

Corporate Office: Harihar

Corporation, A-12, Gala No. 10/11,

Mankoli Road, Dapoda, Bhiwandi,

Thane-421 302, Maharashtra

Subject: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 on behalf of promoters of the Company.

In Compliance with the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I Mr. Bhavin Jain, Promoter of the Company, on behalf of Member of Promoter and Promoter Group of Nivaka Fashions Limited, hereby declare that as on March 31st, 2024 we held 2,51,52,804 Equity Shares of Nivaka Fashions Limited and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Bhavin Jain

Promoter of Nivaka Fashions Limited